
F tn 42-248142-1409(6) Rcv, l/15

1.

,qFcElyc

'.",f;;#;;#DEpARrMriffi F8[P#SsouRCES
Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership

Midnisht Sun lnc Vllt

List the numbers of all water.rights.an{/or adjudication claim records to be ohanged..If y9u only acquired a portion of the water rightor adjudication clain' check "fes" in the "sp7ft?" column.Iqe wxer rigbilli..a t" th" ffi;d"pply Banlq check..yes,,. If youare Bot sure if the water right is leased to the'Silater Supply Banlq see #6 oithe instructions.

Yes !Yes I02-10053Yes !Yes Io2-70238
Yes IYes I51-10323Yes flYes fl02-7022B
Yes EYes E02-10510Yes EYes I02-7 019D
Yes flYes fl02-10422Yes EYes Eo2-70198,
Yes EYes Eo?-71028Yes flYes I02-2260

Leased to WaterSplit?Water Right/Claim No.
Leased to Water

Sunnly Bauk?
Split?Weter Righf/Claim No.

2. Previous Owner's Name:

3. NewOwner(s)/Claiman(s):

6610 W Court Street Ste B

Name of current water right holder/claimant
Frank Tiegs, L.L.C.

New owner(s) as listed on the conveyance docurne,ot Name connector.WA ! and

99301
lJ or E and/or

Pasco
Mailing address

509-5454545
City State Zw

4. If the water rights and/or adjudication claims were split, how did the division occur?

! lh" water rights or claims were divided as specifically identified in a deed, contract, or other conveyance document.
EI The water rights or claims were divided proportionately bar"a oo o" portion of their place(s) of use acquired by the new owner

frank@ftiegs.com
Telephone Email

Date you acquired the water rights and/or claims listed above: 8t25t2020

7. This form must be sigred and submitted with the following REeuIRED items:
A copy of the conveJNance document - warranfy deed,

include a legal description ofthe propeny
quitclaim deed, court decree, contract of sale, etc. The conveyancedocument must or description of the water right$) if no land is conveyed.

Plat map, survey map or aerial photograph which clearly shows the place of use and point of diversion for each water rightand/or claim listed above (ifnecessary to clariff division ofwater rights or complex property descriptions).
E Filing fee (see instuctions for firther explanation):

SUPPORT DATA$25 per undividedwater right.
o $l00persp/itwater riSbt'

rN F|LE *a247fro No fee is required forpending adjudication claims.
If waterright(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank Al.{D there are multiple ovmers, a Lessor Designation form is required.
ffwater right(s) are leased to the Watcr Supply Ban! the individual owner or designated lessor must complete, sign and submit an
IRSFoTmW-9.

If the water right is leased to the water supply Bank changing 
_ownership of a water right will reassign to the new owner any watersupply Bank leases associated with the w-ati1 right Puy.irt 6f r"'t"nueienerated frori any t"otui oFu leased water right requires aoompleted IRs Form w-9 for payment to be issuid to an owner. A new oiler for a water rignt *a"ii""r. shall supply a w-9. watertishtt^Yth multiple owuef.*t:t qpeciff a designated lessor, using a compl"rcd Fssorpesignuiioo form. Beginning in lhe calendaryear following an acknowledged change in watd right or*utrhip, Iornp.oiutioo fbt6;;;ffifl g" io the new owner(s).

5.

6.

8. Siguature

Signature:

Manaoinq Member a
Date

>7 >o
Signature ofnew Title, ifapplicable

Title. ifaoolicable'*sc38l8
G

Date tl as *ForIDWROfice
Receipted by Date

Activc intboWatcrSnpplyBank? yes I No f]

Signature ofnew owner/claimant 
1 o lsleo

ioase$${' q/, 
I Receipt o38 il v Receipt 5e't

W-9received? YesE ttoE
NaneouW-9

If yes, forward to the State Office forprocessing-

Approvedby- rrocesseAUy JAI/.}.L o^u (O-4-2&t



lnstrument # 304608
MURPHY, OWYHEE, IDAHO
2020-08-31 01:41 .26 No. of Paoes: 5
Recorded for: TITLEONE - TWIN FALLS
ANQELA BARKELL Fee: $15.00
Ex-Officio Recorder Deputy: map
lndex To: DEED WARRANTY'
Electronically Recorded by Simplifile

ELECTRONIOALLY RECORDED
STAMPED FIRSTPAGENOW
INCORPOMTED AS PART OF

THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT.

o
Title One
1 tltlc & CSCTOW CO,

Order No. 203&+880

ThisrSpecial Wanan$ Deed, is between Midnight Sun lnc. Vlll a Delaware limited liabllity company
!]Granto/), whose address is /O ita<c , and Frank
Tiegs LLi ("Grantee"), whose pg - Scoortb Washingron limired liabiliiv-d"rp":"i --

That Gnntor, for and in consideration of the sum of ren Dollin and No cents ($to.oo1, and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does, by these prisents, conury unto Grantee
and its heirs, successoq.aF assigns forever, all lhe following described'real esiate situated inihe County of
Owyhee County, State of ldaho:

See Exhibif A, attached herelo and incorporated herein.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in
anywise apperta'ning, the rents, issues and profits lhereof; and all estate,'dght, tile and interest in and io the
property, as well in law as in equity, except as expressly provided otherwise here-in ("premises").

To have and to hold, 
-all 

and singular lhe Premises together with the appurtenances unlo Grantee and its
heirs, successors and assigns forever.

Gnantor makes no covenanh or warranties with respect to title, express or implied, other than that previous
to the date ol this instrument, Grantor has nol conveyed the same estate lo any person other than Grantee and that
such estate is at the time of lhe execulion of lhis instrument lree lrom encumbnances done, made or suffered by the
Grantor, or any person claiming under Grantor, subject to any and all easements, restrictions, agreemenls and
encumbrances of record or appearing on the land as of lhe date of lhis instrument.

Special Warranty Deed

Remainder of this page intentionally left blank.
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lN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this Special Warranty Deed on the _ day of , .

Midnight Sun lnc. Vlll, a Delaware limited liability company

Sflgnedl in CountennDo!:rt

Charles Bryan, Vice President

€
Daniel Munay, Vice Presid5d

State ol County of SS

On this ol July in the year of belore me, the undenigned, a Notary Public in and for said State,
personally appeared Bryan identified to me to be the Vice President of lhe corporation that
executed the instrument person executed the instrument on behalf of said corporation, and acknowledged
to me thal such corporation same.

Notary Public

Residing ln:

My Commission Expires:
(seal)

State of Connect.icut , County of Hart.ford , ss,

On this 28Lh Oay of Xffi*Jrr., ol2020before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and lor said State,

personally appeared Daniel Murray known or identilied to me to be the Vice President of the corporation that

executed the instrument or the peron who executed lhe instrument on behall ol said corporation, and acknowledged

to such the same.

Notary
Residing ln:

My Commission Expires:

'- .1 i
-. t:

9|ELLY R. ANDREWS
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMTSSTON EXPIRES: FEB. 2g, 2AZ2

SpecialWananty Deed - Page 2 ol3



lN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this SpecialWarranty Deed on the _ day ol , .

Midnight Sun lnc. Vlll, a Delaware limited liability company

Bryan, Vice President

Sf,gnedl ian eounrerpsf,t

Daniel Murray, Vice President

State of \Ar^\.'rl County of Cn rru nr-\ ss.t-
on rhis ttth day ol July in the year of 2020 belore me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State,
personally appeared Charles Bryan known or identified to me to be the Vice President of the corporation that
executed the instrument or the person who executed the instrument on behalf of said corporation, and acknowledged
to me that such corporation executed lhe same.

%fu\^, g- ,,--.,,-
Notary Pu0\ic

Residing ln:

STEPHANIE BRAIN
NOTARY PUBLIC. STAIE OF IDA{O

COMMISSION NUMBER 63{60
lvlY COMMISSION DPIRES e1&2026My Commission Expires:

(seal)

State of County

On this dav tn year of 2020 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State,
personally appeared known or identilied to me to be lhe Vice President of the corporation that
executed the instrument or the who executed the instrument on behalf of said corporation, and acknowledged
to me that such corporation the same

Notary Public
Residing ln:
My Commission

ss.

SpecialWananty Deed - Page 2 ol3



EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION OFTHE PHEMISES

SpecialWananty Deed - Page 3 of 3



EXHIBIT A

Tract I:
In Township 6 south, Range 8 Easr, Boise Meridian, owyhee county, Idarro
section 4: west Half ofthe southwest Quarter, Southeast Quurt", oCtrr" southwest euarter, sout6west
Quarter of the Southeast euarter
section 5: Government Lot 4, south Half of the Northwest euarter, South Half
section 6: Government Lot l, Soutrreast euarter of the Nortil"or, quun*
Section 7: south tlalf of the Northeast Quarter, Southeast Quarter, bast Half of the southwest euarterSection 8: All
section 9: South Half, Northwest Quarter, South Half of the Northeast euarter, Northwest euarter of theNortheast Quarter, west Half of the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast ei.rarter,'Nortii"urt euarter of theNortheast Quarter of the Northeast euarter
Section l0: sottthwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter, southwest euarter, west Half of the southeast
Quarter
Section l5: West Half
Section l6: All
Section l7: East Half, Southwest Quarter of the Northwest euarter less the westerly 330 feet, Northeast
Quarter of the Northrvcst Quarter, Northwest Quarter of the N-orthwest euarter less ihe westerly 330 feet,Southeast Quartcr of the Northwest Quarter, East Half of the Southwest Quarter and the west Half of theSouthwest Quarter less the westerly 330 feet.

Tract II:
In Town-ship 6 South, Range 8 East, Boise Meridian, owyrree county,Idaho
Section 9: southeast euarter of the Northeast euarter of the Northeast euarrer

Tract III:
A parcel of land in the North Half of tlre Northwest Quarter of section lo,.Township 6 south, Range g East,Boise Meridian, owyhee county, Idaho, more particrirarry described as follows:

commencing at the quarter corner common to sections 9 and 10, Township 6 south, Range g East, BoiseMeridian; thence
North 0o 03' west a distance of 1320 feet to the REAL poINT oF BEGINNING; thenceNorth 0o 03' West a distance of 73 I .g feet to a point; thence
south 77o55'30" East a distance of 73r.7 feet to a point; thence
South 6lo 48'30'Easr a distance of 6g1.9 feet to a point; thence
South 8lo 42'Easta distance of 331.9 feet to a point; thence
South 48o 5l' East a disrance of 67.5 feet to o plint; thence
South 0o 2l' East a distance of 162.2 feet to a point; thence
soutlr 89o 54' west a distance of 1694.9 feet to rhe REAL poINT oF BEGINNING.
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STATE OF IDAHO
Office of the secretary of state, Lawerence Denney
ANNUAL REPORT
ldaho Secretary of State
PO Box 83720
Boise, lD 83720-0080

0003755206

For Office Use Only

.FILED.
File #: 0003755206

Date Filed: 112712020 4:24:27 PM(208)
Filing

334-230',!
Fee: $0.00

The annual report must be signed by an authorized signer of the entity.

Jim McClelland 01/27/2020
Sign Here Date

Job Title: Authorized Agent

Limiled Liability Company Managers and Members

PO BOX 3110
PASCO, WA 99302

ManagerFRANK TIEGS

Business AddressTltleName

The registered agenl on record is:

Registered Agent STEVEN SCHOSSBERGER
Registered Agent
Physical Address

1205 IRON EAGLE DR STE B
EAGLE, ID 83616
Mailing Address

Entity Details:

Entity Status

This entity is organized under the laws of:

lf applicable, the old file number of this entity on the records of the
ldaho Secretary of State was:

Active-Existing

WASHINGTON

w122003

Entily Name and Mailing Address:

FRANK TIEGS, L.L.C.

The file number of this entity on the records of the ldaho Secretary 0000374360
of State is:

Address pO BOX 3110
PASCO, WA 99302-3'110

Page 1 of I



State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Southern Region.650 ADDISON AVE w srE 500. TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-5858
Phone: (208)736-3033 . Fax: (208)736-3037 . Website: www.idwr.idaho gov

Brad Little
Governor

Gary Spackman
Director

October 15,2020

FRANK TIEGS LLC
6610 W COURT ST STE B
PASCO, WA 99301-2010

Re: Change in Ownership for Water Right No(s): 2-2260, 2-7019B,2-7019D, 2-70228., 2-7023B.,
2-71028'2-10053, 2-10422,2-10510 & 51 -10323

Dear Water Right Holde(s)

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence
changing ownership of the above referenced water right(s) to you. The Department has modified its
records and has enclosed a computer-generated report for you.

You will notice that Holland & Hart LLP is copied on this letter, as they are listed as attorney of record on
some of the water rights listed above. Holland & Hart LLP can be removed as attorney of record if
necessary, with written authorization from either you or the law firm.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When
processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not review the history
of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through five years
or more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a water right
from forfeiture, please see ldaho Code SS 42-222 and 42-223.

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any
change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting forms are
available from any office of the Department, or from the Department's website.

lf you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at (208) 293-9908.

Sincerely

N4
?

Q

Denise Maline
Adm inistrative Assistant 1

Enclosure(s)

c: Holland & Hart LLP
TitleOne, Twin Falls (File #20364880)
Water District 02



Maline, Denise

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Debbie. Diehl@raboag. com
Wednesday, September 30,2020 2:37 PM
Maline, Denise
RE: Frank Tiegs LLC Water Rights

Please disregard the security interest section of this.

Debbie Diehl
Customer Relationship Specialist

Rabo AgriFinance
400 Columbia Point Drive, Suite 301, Richland, WA 99352
Toll Free (855) 420-7I9O
Direct Line (509) 377-2606 Cell 425-503-4928
Fax: (855) 63t-O27I
Email : debbie.diehl@raboao.com
J Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail,

From: Maline, Denise <Denise.Maline@idwr.ida ho.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, September29,2020 2:53 PM

To: Diehl, D (Debbie) <Debbie.Diehl@raboag.com>
Subject: Frank Tiegs LLC Water Rights

NOTE: This mail originated from outside the organisation

Hi Debbie,

I am working on a water right ownership change and security interest, recently received at our office. lt was
filed by TitleOne here in Twin Falls and I reached out to Susie Moore; however she directed me to you. I have
attached my message & questions to her, for your reference.

ls there a way you can help me please? I would greatly appreciate it

Thank you in advance,

Denise Maline, ldaho Dept of Water Resources

Denise Maline

Administrative Assistant I

Idaho Dept of Water Resources, Southerrr Region

650 Addison Ave W, Ste 500

Twin Falls, ID 83301

(208) 2e3-eeo8

denise. rr, al ir rc @idw r.idaho.gov

1



**********************************************************************+*:ft'k****:ft*********:f,rft********

*********************

From: Maline, Denise <Denise.Maline@idwr.idaho.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, September 29,2O2O 11:23 AM
To: Susie Moore <smoore@TitleOneCorp.com>
Subject: IExternal] Frank Tiegs LLC Water Rights

Hi Susie,

We received a Change in Ownership and Notice of Security lnterest a few weeks ago, for Frank Tiegs LLC. I

have a couple of questions on the paperwork we received and I am hoping you can help me. I have attached
the forms for your reference.

We need an additional $25.00 for the ownership change. 10 water rights @ $2S.OO each = $2SO.O0
and we only received $225.00. Everything else looks good with the ownership change.

There were no fees ($250.00), or mortgage documents received with the security interest. ln
addition, I am slightly confused on the security interest holder. ls Frank Tiegs LLC the security
interest for himself?

Any help you can provide is greatly appreciated! Thank you for looking into this

I hope all is well in your world,

Denise Maline, IDWR Twin Falls

Denise Maline

Administrative Assistant I

Idaho Dept of Water Resources, Southern Region

650 Addison Ave W, Ste 500

Twin Falls,ID 83301

(208) 2e3-eeo8

derrise. rnalir rc@idw r.idaho.gov

This email (including any attachments to it) is confidential, legally privileged, subject to copyright and is sent for the personal attention of the
intended recipient only. If you have received this email in error, please advise us immediately and delete it. You are notified that disclosing,
copying, distributing or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. Although we have taken
reasonable precautions to ensure no viruses are present in this email, we cannot accept responsibility for any loss oi damage arising from the
viruses in this email or attachments. We exclude any liability for the content of this email, or for the consequences of any altions taken on the
basis of the information provided in this email or its attachments, unless that information is subsequently confirmed in writing.

a

a

2



Maline Denise

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Susie Moore <smoore@TitleOneCorp.com>
Tuesday, September 29,2020 1:55 PM
Maline, Denise
RE: [External] Frank Tiegs LLC Water Rights

You can ask them to see or we can get it from the buyer

Thanks

Susie

Susie Moore
Escrow Officer
TitleOne
1411 FallsAve. E., Suite 1131
Twin Falls, ldaho 83303
I'itleOneCorD corr

Susie Moore
Escrow Officer
TitleOne
1411FallsAve. E., Suite 1131
Twin Falls, ldaho 83303

From: Maline, Denise <Denise.Maline@idwr.idaho.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, September 29,2O2Q 1:53 PM

To: Susie Moore <smoore@TitleOneCorp.com>
Sublect: RE: IExternal] Frank Tiegs LLC Water Rights

Hello again,

Regarding the additional 525.00 for the ownership change; should I ask Rabo about that as well? I was assuming your
office was handling all of the paperwork, since it came from your office when it was all submitted. Just checking. O

Thank you,

Denise

From: Susie Moore Imailto:smoore @TitleOneCorp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, September 29, 2O2O 12:38 PM
To: Maline, Denise <Denise. Ma line @idwr.ida ho.gov>
Subject: RE: IExternal] Frank Tiegs LLC Water Rights

Hello Denise, I didn't fill out the forms. Rabo should be the security interest holder and not them. You can contact
Debbie Diehl at Rabo and see what she really wanted. Her email is debbie.diehl@raboag.com and her direct line is S09-
371-2606.

lf you need anything further please let me know.

Thanks

Susie

P: 208-933-2650
F: 866-902-7040

P: 208-933-2650
F: 866-902-7040

1
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From: Ma line, Denise <Denise. Maline @ idwr.idaho.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, September29,2O2O 11:23 AM
To: Susie Moore <smoore@TitleOneCorp.com>

Subject: IExternal] Frank Tiegs LLC Water Rights

Hi Susie,

We received a Change in Ownership and Notice of Security lnterest a few weeks ago, for Frank Tiegs LLC. I

have a couple of questions on the papenruork we received and I am hoping you can help me. I have attached
the forms for your reference.

We need an additional $25.00 for the ownership change. 10 water rights @ $25.00 each = $250.00
and we only received $225.00. Everything else looks good with the ownership change.

There were no fees ($250.00), or mortgage documents received with the security interest. ln
addition, I am slightly confused on the security interest holder. ls Frank Tiegs LLC the security
interest for himself?

Any help you can provide is greatly appreciated! Thank you for looking into this.

I hope all is well in your world,

Denise Maline, IDWR Twin Falls

Denise Maline

Adminisfrative Assistant I

Idaho Dept of Water Resources, Southern Region

650 Addison Ave W, Ste 500

Twin Falls,ID 83301

(208) 2e3-eeo8

denise.nialine@idwr. idaho.gov

This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open any attachments unless you recognize
the source of the email.

BEWARE OF CYBER-FRAUD! Before wiring any funds, call the intended recipient at a number you know is
valid to confirm the instructions and be wary of any request to change wire instructions you already
received.

This email may be confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify us immediately and
delete this copy from your system.

In our ongoing focus on your security, we have changed our encryption provider to Proofpoint
encryption. This may require you to create a new account.
BBWARE OF CYBER-FRAUD! Before wiring any funds, call the intended recipient at a number you
know is valid to confirm the instructions and be wary of any request to change wire instructions you

2
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